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Langbahn Schweizermeisterschaften 
03. bis 06. April 2025, Oberkirch

Epreuve 2 Dames, 400m 4 nages Cat. générale
03.04.2025 Liste résultats Eliminatoires
Swiss Agegroup Records 18 4:54.90 Angelina Patt LIMM Geneve 16.03.2023
Swiss Agegroup Records 17 4:54.83 Andrea Gross Zurich 20.03.1999
Swiss Agegroup Records 16 4:55.96 Andrea Gross Antwerpen (BEL) 30.07.1998
Swiss Agegroup Records 15 4:58.62 Kay-Lyn Löhr MEIL Maribor (SLO) 24.07.2023
Swiss Agegroup Records 14 5:02.05 Lilla Hauer GEN Uster 04.04.2024
Swiss Agegroup Records 13 5:10.05 Lilla Hauer NSG Chiasso 23.07.2023
Swiss Agegroup Records 12 5:22.54 Lilla Hauer NSG Tenero 24.07.2022
Swiss Agegroup Records - 11 5:42.84 Lilla Hauer NSG Geneva 07.11.2021
Sieger 2024 4:51.48 Angelina Patt SUI Uster 04.04.2024
Swiss National Records 4:45.12 Martina Eva van Berkel LIMM Rio (BRA) 06.08.2016

Limite : 5:27.22  /  Limite 2x : 5:33.22  /  Limite 3x : 5:39.22
Points: AQUA 2025

Rang An TR Temps Pts

1. Angelina Patt 2005 SC Uster 5:02.06 670 A
50m: 30.77 30.77 150m: 1:45.62 39.30 250m: 3:06.34 43.00 350m: 4:27.48 36.98

100m: 1:06.32 35.55 200m: 2:23.34 37.72 300m: 3:50.50 44.16 400m: 5:02.06 34.58

2. Alexandra Froissart 1998 Geneve Natation 5:03.97 657 A
50m: 31.27 31.27 150m: 1:48.71 40.35 250m: 3:10.64 42.46 350m: 4:29.65 35.21

100m: 1:08.36 37.09 200m: 2:28.18 39.47 300m: 3:54.44 43.80 400m: 5:03.97 34.32

3. Lilla Hauer 2010 Geneve Natation 5:05.62 647 A
50m: 31.11 31.11 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:08.49 37.38 200m: 2:27.80 300m: 3:54.57 400m: 5:05.62

4. Fanny Borer 1996 Geneve Natation 5:08.73 627 A
50m: 31.22 31.22 150m: 1:46.41 40.33 250m: 3:10.54 45.66 350m: 4:33.93 37.06

100m: 1:06.08 34.86 200m: 2:24.88 38.47 300m: 3:56.87 46.33 400m: 5:08.73 34.80

5. Selina Müller 2007 SV Baar 5:10.18 619 A
50m: 32.75 32.75 150m: 1:50.37 41.10 250m: 3:14.01 43.90 350m: 4:35.74 38.16

100m: 1:09.27 36.52 200m: 2:30.11 39.74 300m: 3:57.58 43.57 400m: 5:10.18 34.44

6. Katharina Hibbeln 2005 SV St.Gallen-Wittenbach 5:10.50 617 A
50m: 32.06 32.06 150m: 1:49.80 41.05 250m: 3:13.48 44.25 350m: 4:35.33 37.23

100m: 1:08.75 36.69 200m: 2:29.23 39.43 300m: 3:58.10 44.62 400m: 5:10.50 35.17

7. Anina Bruhin 2006 SV Baar 5:10.81 615 A
50m: 33.34 33.34 150m: 1:51.07 40.18 250m: 3:16.13 45.65 350m: 4:37.96 35.12

100m: 1:10.89 37.55 200m: 2:30.48 39.41 300m: 4:02.84 46.71 400m: 5:10.81 32.85

8. Micol D'Iorio 2009 Turrita Nuoto 5:10.88 615 A
50m: 32.03 32.03 150m: 1:50.40 41.31 250m: 3:16.99 46.42 350m: 4:38.43 34.95

100m: 1:09.09 37.06 200m: 2:30.57 40.17 300m: 4:03.48 46.49 400m: 5:10.88 32.45

9. Loane Richard 2009 Red-Fish Neuchâtel 5:11.60 610 A
50m: 31.46 31.46 150m: 1:48.33 41.18 250m: 3:13.60 45.64 350m: 4:36.64 36.89

100m: 1:07.15 35.69 200m: 2:27.96 39.63 300m: 3:59.75 46.15 400m: 5:11.60 34.96

10. Lou Anna Benelli 2010 SK Bern 5:13.73 598 A
50m: 32.93 32.93 150m: 1:51.45 40.79 250m: 3:16.98 45.04 350m: 4:38.68 35.79

100m: 1:10.66 37.73 200m: 2:31.94 40.49 300m: 4:02.89 45.91 400m: 5:13.73 35.05

11. Chiara Koch 2006 SC Uster 5:14.93 591 B
50m: 31.34 31.34 150m: 1:49.21 41.25 250m: 3:15.44 46.51 350m: 4:38.59 36.92

100m: 1:07.96 36.62 200m: 2:28.93 39.72 300m: 4:01.67 46.23 400m: 5:14.93 36.34

12. Noemi Schumacher 2008 Swim Team Lucerne 5:15.23 589 B
50m: 33.33 33.33 150m: 1:52.15 39.84 250m: 3:17.85 45.32 350m: 4:39.59 35.93

100m: 1:12.31 38.98 200m: 2:32.53 40.38 300m: 4:03.66 45.81 400m: 5:15.23 35.64

13. Marielena Sophie Petersdorf 2007 SV St.Gallen-Wittenbach 5:17.66 576 B
50m: 32.30 32.30 150m: 1:51.29 40.72 250m: 3:16.67 44.83 350m: 4:41.64 38.05

100m: 1:10.57 38.27 200m: 2:31.84 40.55 300m: 4:03.59 46.92 400m: 5:17.66 36.02

14. Sibylle Charbonnier 2004 Morges-Natation 5:18.64 571 B
50m: 32.95 32.95 150m: 1:52.65 41.05 250m: 3:18.56 45.26 350m: 4:41.65 37.28

100m: 1:11.60 38.65 200m: 2:33.30 40.65 300m: 4:04.37 45.81 400m: 5:18.64 36.99
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Langbahn Schweizermeisterschaften 
03. bis 06. April 2025, Oberkirch

Epreuve 2, Dames, 400m 4 nages, Eliminatoire, Cat. générale

Rang An TR Temps Pts

15. Scarlett Morrison 2010 Montreux-Natation 5:19.81 564 B
50m: 31.11 31.11 150m: 1:51.65 43.30 250m: 3:17.86 42.68 350m: 4:41.58 39.53

100m: 1:08.35 37.24 200m: 2:35.18 43.53 300m: 4:02.05 44.19 400m: 5:19.81 38.23

16. Elisa Placidi 2009 A-Club Savosa 5:22.89 548 B
50m: 33.46 33.46 150m: 1:54.53 42.01 250m: 3:22.31 46.61 350m: 4:46.54 36.95

100m: 1:12.52 39.06 200m: 2:35.70 41.17 300m: 4:09.59 47.28 400m: 5:22.89 36.35

17. Matilde Borsa 2008 A-Club Savosa 5:23.59 545 B
50m: 33.03 33.03 150m: 1:53.81 42.52 250m: 3:21.23 45.29 350m: 4:45.73 37.80

100m: 1:11.29 38.26 200m: 2:35.94 42.13 300m: 4:07.93 46.70 400m: 5:23.59 37.86

18. Lilly Söllner 2011 SV St.Gallen-Wittenbach 5:24.37 541 B
50m: 33.14 33.14 150m: 1:53.32 41.16 250m: 3:22.12 47.67 350m: 4:48.45 37.24

100m: 1:12.16 39.02 200m: 2:34.45 41.13 300m: 4:11.21 49.09 400m: 5:24.37 35.92

19. Jessica Freimann 1999 Limmat Sharks 5:27.93 524 B *
50m: 33.89 33.89 150m: 1:57.48 43.09 250m: 3:26.04 46.08 350m: 4:51.18 37.54

100m: 1:14.39 40.50 200m: 2:39.96 42.48 300m: 4:13.64 47.60 400m: 5:27.93 36.75

20. Leane Rochat 2010 Lausanne Aquatique 5:28.52 521 B *
50m: 33.30 33.30 150m: 1:55.10 41.36 250m: 3:24.37 48.67 350m: 4:52.03 39.29

100m: 1:13.74 40.44 200m: 2:35.70 40.60 300m: 4:12.74 48.37 400m: 5:28.52 36.49

21. Anna Bernardon 2011 Limmat Sharks 5:29.62 515 R *
50m: 36.69 36.69 150m: 2:01.24 44.12 250m: 3:29.33 47.44 350m: 4:53.10 38.41

100m: 1:17.12 40.43 200m: 2:41.89 40.65 300m: 4:14.69 45.36 400m: 5:29.62 36.52

22. Lea Della Bona 2008 Lancy Natation 5:30.19 513 *
50m: 33.71 33.71 150m: 1:54.87 41.40 250m: 3:23.56 48.34 350m: 4:51.79 40.04

100m: 1:13.47 39.76 200m: 2:35.22 40.35 300m: 4:11.75 48.19 400m: 5:30.19 38.40

23. Margherita Meneghetti 2011 Lugano Aquatics 5:30.36 512 *
50m: 33.69 33.69 150m: 1:57.21 43.88 250m: 3:25.55 46.85 350m: 4:52.50 39.71

100m: 1:13.33 39.64 200m: 2:38.70 41.49 300m: 4:12.79 47.24 400m: 5:30.36 37.86

24. Selina Dürler 2011 Limmat Sharks 5:33.09 500 *
50m: 32.94 32.94 150m: 1:55.87 43.44 250m: 3:28.07 50.34 350m: 4:56.53 37.74

100m: 1:12.43 39.49 200m: 2:37.73 41.86 300m: 4:18.79 50.72 400m: 5:33.09 36.56

25. Andrea Cebic 2011 SC Bülach 5:36.85 483 **
50m: 34.35 34.35 150m: 2:01.24 43.67 250m: 3:31.51 47.75 350m: 4:59.74 38.78

100m: 1:17.57 43.22 200m: 2:43.76 42.52 300m: 4:20.96 49.45 400m: 5:36.85 37.11

26. Aisha Mauri 2010 Limmat Sharks 5:36.99 482 **
50m: 35.81 35.81 150m: 2:02.32 44.98 250m: 3:32.62 45.33 350m: 5:00.29 38.98

100m: 1:17.34 41.53 200m: 2:47.29 44.97 300m: 4:21.31 48.69 400m: 5:36.99 36.70

27. Minjia Ludi 2010 Limmat Sharks 5:37.71 479 **
50m: 35.14 35.14 150m: 2:01.65 43.75 250m: 3:31.92 47.00 350m: 5:00.15 39.31

100m: 1:17.90 42.76 200m: 2:44.92 43.27 300m: 4:20.84 48.92 400m: 5:37.71 37.56


